Pringle Switch and Replacement Parts
Technical Data  TD00808001E
Effective February 2007
Supersedes TD00808001E
Pages 1 – 8 dated
August 2006
Contents
Electrical Trip Switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Copyright 2007
3
TABLE 5. VISTA CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM — CB, QA, FP, EO
1
Not UL listed. A separate control box might be required when adding accessories.
2
Not an option with QA type switches. GF option includes Control Power Transformer.
3
110VDC and 125VDC also available. Please contact the plant.
4
For different system voltage requirements, please contact the plant.
5
For QA switches, please use a 480 volt system catalog number when referencing a 208 volt system.
6
Only applicable if ordering a CPT only, without Ground Fault.
7
Only available with QA switches and in a Top-Feed configuration.
TABLE 6. VISTA CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM — PRINGLE MILL SWITCH
8
250 Vdc.
9
480 Vac.
j
Additional available accessories/options — Door Interlock, Special Nameplates, Special Paint, Auxiliary Contacts. Please inquire at the Cleveland, TN plant.
CB  08  3  3  B  120  480  K  G  P  AO  CT  5        NF
Amperes
08 = 800 A
12 = 1200 A
16 = 1600 A
20 = 2000 A
25 = 2500 A
30 = 3000 A
40 = 4000 A
50 = 5000 A
60 = 6000 A
Wire
2 = 2-Wire
3 = 3-Wire
4 = 4-Wire
Feed
B = Bottom
T = Top
System Voltage 4
208 5 = 208
480 = 480
600 = 600
Ground Fault 2
G = Ground Fault with Control
Power Transformer
GNX = Ground Fault without Control
Power Transformer
Phase Failure Relay 2
R = Single-Phase Voltage Relay with
Capacitor Trip Device (SPVR)
Voltage Control 2
120 = 120 V 3
Switch
CB = CBC
QA = QA
FP = FP
EO 1 = EO
Interlock
K = Key Interlock
Provisions
Pole
2 = 2-Pole
3 = 3-Pole
4 = 4-Pole
Blown Fuse Detector (BFD)
A = BFD with 3 Normally ON Lights
(Does NOT Trip)
AO = BFD with 3 Normally OFF Lights
(Does NOT Trip)